

amation

HEREAS: The development and expansion of international trade activity has been a cornerstone of my administration and will continue to be a central thrust of my programs as Governor of the State of Minnesota; and

HEREAS: The Minnesota World Trade Association has recognized and focused upon this expansion of international trade activity for the last 60 years; and

The Minnesota business community has recognized the need for expanded international HEREAS: trade activity and demonstrated its support through active membership in the Minnesota ** World Trade Association; and

HEREAS: This continued effort is essential for Minnesota's continued economic growth;

OW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Wednesday, STATE OF MINNESOTA pril 11, 1984, to be DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

MAY - 21984 and Chickream shower

Secretary of State

MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION DAY TRADE WORLD

135206

Minnesota, and congratulate the officers, the Board members, and the membership of the Minnesota orld Trade Association for their outstanding achievements in fostering a climate conducive to the with of international trade in the State of Minnesota.

1-35

15.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eleventh day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfour, and of the State the one hundred twentysixth.